FOREX DAILY - REPORT
Friday 23" September 2016

Currencies — AUD, CAD, CHF, EUR, GBP, JPY, NZD, SGD, USD,

There were entries, 2 TP1 exits, 1 TP2 exit, 0 TP3 exits, Stop exit and 0 close at markets
in Forex Daily.

There are 0 new orders for today.

Please check into this Forex Position size calculator — we believe it is 1 of the best
available - http://www.myfxbook.com/forex-calculators/position-size

We recommend that Forex orders for Mondays, not be placed until 4 hours after opening
—around 02:00 GMT - this is because of the volatility and gapping which often happens
around the London opening for Forex

Entries:
Exits: EURNZD Sell W 1.5385, EURUSD Sell W 1.1205

Take Profit Reached: AUDUSD Buy W 0.7659, EURCAD Sell W 1.4759, GBPAUD
Sell W

The colour coding we are currently using is as follows:

Amended orders or stops
Retained Orders or stops — no change

Immediate action required
Short Sell

POSITIONS:

PAIR: OoLD ACTION NEW TP1 TP2 TP3

Close Positions

Amended

Stop Positions

AUDUSD Buy W 0.7524 Amend 0.75864 0.7756
AUDUSD Buy W 0.7516 Amend 0.7529 0.7673 0.7755
EURAUD Sell W 1.4885 Amend 1.4807 1.4719 1.4469
EURAUD Sell N 1.4885 Amend 1.4807

EURCAD Sell W 1.4759 Amend 1.4692 1.4611 1.4434



GBPCHF Sell
GBPJPY  Sell
NZDCAD Sell
NZDJPY  Sell
USDJPY Sell
USDJPY Sell

T=zzzZ:=

Retained

Stop Positions

AUDCHF Buy
AUDCHF Buy
CADCHF Buy
EURGBP Buy
EURUSD Buy
NZDUSD Buy

=222

1.2788
133.543
0.9701
74.943
102.756
102.83

0.7347
0.7340
0.7385
0.8534
1.1148
0.7252

CANCELLED ORDERS:

Amend
Amend
Amend
Amend
Amend
Amend

Retain
Retain
Retain
Retain
Retain
Retain

1.2773
132.495
0.9628
74.460
102.712
101.508

0.7347
0.7340
0.7385
0.8534
1.1148
0.7252

1.2815

0.9455
72.84
100.775

0.7672
0.7471
0.7512
0.8703
1.13263
0.7480

1.2564

0.9336
71.74
99.64
99.410

0.7554
0.7579
0.8805
1.1448
0.7697

AUDSGD Sell W 1.0237, USDCAD Buy W 1.3263, USDSGD Buy W 1.3720

Name Direction

Amended

NZDUSD Sell W

Retained

NEW ORDERS:

Name Order Type

EURGBP Sell
GBPAUD Buy
GBPUSD Buy
USDJPY Buy
USDSGD Buy

==2=2==

Entry

0.7278

Entry

0.8545
1.7191
1.3071
101.175
1.3595

Stop Loss TPA1

0.7371

S.L.

0.8611
1.7027
1.2976
100.095
1.3510

0.7159

TP1

0.8468
1.7394
1.3232
103.425
1.3700

TP2

0.7005

TP2

0.8387
1.7656
1.3357
105.385
1.3806

TP3 Trade Risk

93 pips

TP3 Trade Risk

66 pips
164 pips
95 pips
108 pips
85 pips



CHARTS:

® 101 £ wrec © Tager ©
[— «, 010 7O ?

fOOptuma” mw & % & i3 0 2 27 0™ °
File New Tools Settings Data Alerts Searches Help

i —-ox

PR |yl RS\ ~ MA o 1Month £ Tages o BB N/ Templates || MACD
ATRSSL % ATRiSL " HL-Ent Py HL-sL 7 WL [] AR [B§ ABc #° TL
GBPCHF O p

- 0.8700
| r 1‘ 14 | 086110
.l--] v I- -|_+_L _ 0.8600
- 1 1l T T
B r‘,‘- r J"l |-‘l -l.-l-- ‘|>‘|:| - 0.8500
-|L | -I' ‘ILJI_ i_J 0.84680
| r | I--I | | | |- I"I ¢ | |- 083870 08400
l TR o T
N T 23-09-2016 - EURGBP -W
/ SellStop - 0.8545 - 0.8300
Initial Stop Loss - 0.8611
+ h Take Profit 1 - 0.8468
a Take Profit2 - 0.8387 _ 0.8200
Trade Risk - 66pips
- 0.8100
&
é 17 Jul 1 18 25 Aug 08 15 2 29 Sep 12 19 24 29 Oct 09 14 10.001¢ xv g
Date: Monday, September 5, 2016 Open: 0.8383 High: 0.8406 Low: 0.8351 Close: 0.8379 Range: 0.0055 Volume: 0 Position: 5126 Cursor Value : 0.82
i —ox
6 Optuma° e ‘/“ ;2; t\-j p P # WRPC (© Targer © PR [y| RS M MA A/ 1Month F Targes o BB o/ Templates ||| MACD
R - A 1Day 4* 1Week N ARSSL ® ATRiSL ¢ Hi-Ent [ HL-sL 0 HL ] AR Py aec £ T
File New Tools Settings Data Alerts Searches Help

EURAUD

British Pound Sterling / Australian Dollar - GBPAUD (FX) - 1 Day Bar Chart - USD - No Layout 2"

199+ 19

€
E
Wy
o

EURAUD

GBPCHF

- 1.8100
23-09-2016- GBPAUD -W
L - 1.8000
BuyStop - 17191
% Initial Stop Loss - 1.7027 - 1.7900
S Take Profit - 17394  1.7800
Take Profit2 - 1.7626
] LH
| N I' - | 4 TradeRisk - 164pips 176260
I_ | |_'I— + + -I I e - 1.7600
L 1 a 1- - 1.7500
v il ‘l- | I--I. u
- el 1 I _i- ! f g [ 5 L2240 B
-| 1_ ‘[’ -l“ 1>-| ] ],1 - 1.7300
/ I— | | I | 1.71910 - 1.7200
ni = ] |
I -I—
ﬂ '-I l-_ 1.70270
e |"“.'“.> ‘I - 1.6900
- 1.6800
&
a Jul n 18 25 Aug 08 15 22 29 Sep 12 19 24 29 Oct  0.005(xv g

Date: Wednesday, July 20, 2016 Open: 1.7472 High: 1.7684 Low: 1.7417 Close: 1.7670 Range: 0.0267 Volume: 0 Position: 6896 Cursor Value : 1.79



i —ox
2 wWeRec @ Tager © PR || RS & MA o 1Month Z Tagets o/ BB o/ Templates |[|j] MACD

~ 1Dy 4* 1Week o/ ATRSSL X arRisL 4" Hi-Ene B HL-st 4" HL ] AR By aBc £ TL

feOptuma’ = & % % i O 2

File New Tools Settings Data Alerts Searches Help

€ * I
British Pound Sterling / US Dollar - GBPUSD (FX) - 1 Day Bar Chart - USD - No Layout #*
E 19907 199% 1992 -~1983. -1994. 1555 1996 155 1998 -1959 2
] - 13500
-
= ] - 1.3400
-
| | | 133570
PR .1 - } lJ |.1 23-09-2016 - GBPUSD - W
~ h BuyonStop - 1.3071
| l | _l | | l initial Stop Loss - 1.2976
| o | | [ 1.32320
J r | Take Profit - 1.3232 13200
J Take Profit - 13357
<
. 1
T . TradeRisk - 95 pips
111 '-1_ | - 1.3100
1.30710
y L | |- i F } J
1|H— l1| [ j J 1o
-+ I- ] 1.29760
1- - 1.2900
<
L] - 1.2800
% 7 Jul 1 18 25 Aug[Wednesday, August 10, 2016 | 22 29 Sep 12 19 24 29 o« 09 14 19 2 29 Nov 0001xg
Date: Wednesday, August 10, 2016 Open: 1.3004 High: 1.3095 Low: 1.2992 Close: 1.3013 Range: 0.0104 Volume: 0 Position: 6910 Cursor Value : 1.33
i -ox
6 Optu ao ri ‘/ 101 @ p 2 & WRPC (@ Taget @© PR || RS & MA N 1Month F Targets N BB N/ Templates ||| MACD
I I l - fod - :h N .
JUt - A 1Dy 4 1Week o/ ATRSSL X atRisL 4" HL-Ene [ HL-sL 0 HL ] AR Py oasc £ T
File New Tools Settings Data Alerts Searches Help
JRAU URAUI
A EURAUD EURAUD S|e

1= S
5 |
['H
: st W ——=
3 " .]J Ilﬂll[ 1r H”;I}iufl i e
h Il w | | II I -
: (- i .
| i ] ll H l l[i 1 | | [TF 23-09-2016 - NZDUSD -W
| I” I*Il h e IR [
Hi

Take Profit 2 - 0.7005
- 0.6700

i 1 o
I lﬂh}l}wl = e

- 0.6600

Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct 0.001: xv g

e
I
a
H
&
=]

Date: Friday, May 20, 2016 Open: 0.6743 High: 0.6789 Low: 0.6737 Close: 0.6768 Range: 0.0052 Volume: 0 Position: 6542 Cursor Value : 0.72



i —ox
L W © Tager © PR [yl RS & MA & 1Month & Tages o/ BB o/ Templates ||| MAcD

A 1Dy 4* 1Week o/ ATRSSL X ARt 4 Hi-ent B HL-st 20 WL [] AR B§ asc £ T

foOptuma" m & % % ili @ £ ?

File New Tools  Settings ata Alerts Searches Help

EURCAD

EURAUD

ﬁ URGBP GBPAL GBPUSD NZDUSD USDSGD EURAUD GBA ‘ ’ l= gg; O p

- 110.0000

L@em

|

l 23-09-2016 - USDJPY - L 1 109.0000

Vs

BuyonStop - 101175 - 108.0000
Initial Stop Loss - 100.095
- 107.0000

Take Profit - 103425
l ﬁ l TakeProfit2 - 105385 | e
+

105.38500

n
= <
J [ Trade Risk T08 pips IR

|

- 104.0000

- 103.0000

L

10147500

u

100.09500

Iz @
]
—
=g
=
X |
=L
— T
=1L

LJ t 103.42500
I3

JA llﬁ S
]-J

100.0000

- 99.0000
Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct 0.238' xv g

s
+
a
i
a
=]

feOptuma" = & % % i © O ?

File New Tools Settings Data Alerts Searches Help

Date: Monday, June 27, 2016 Open: 101.5500 High: 102.4800 Low: 101.4050 Close: 101.9950 Range: 1.0750 Volume: 0 Position: 6879 Cursor Value : 108.78

i —ox
£ WRPC @ Taget © PR | RS N MA N/ 1Month F Tages N 88 o/ Templates )] MAcD

A 1Day ¥ 1Week o/ ATRSSL X ATRISL ¢ HL-Ent P HL-sL 4" HL ] AR B aBc £ TL

EURAUD

€ A — SRR A HiE- ISP
&y
||
- 1.4000
e % 23-09-2016 - USDSGD
BuyonStop - 1.3595 - 1.3900
« Initial Stop Loss - 1.3510
|lu | “‘1['{ [y TakeProfit1 - 13700 138060
H‘Il I THF ‘H TakeProfit2 - 1.3806 P U
l “ h l } TradeRisk - 85 pips
| 137000 | 43700 €
|

b | . lllmq -

R
—
—
——
——

i | :
R T LY TR L
- il [l i |1|‘ T W lp”]h? | -
:

Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov 0.001t xv g
Date: Monday, June 20, 2016 Open: 1.3452 High: 1.3485 Low: 1.3402 Close: 1.3431 Range: 0.0083 Volume: 0 Position: 6872 Cursor Value : 1.40






