FOREX DAILY - REPORT <u>Friday 23rd September 2016</u> Currencies – AUD, CAD, CHF, EUR, GBP, JPY, NZD, SGD, USD,

There were entries, 2 TP1 exits, 1 TP2 exit, 0 TP3 exits, Stop exit and 0 close at markets in Forex Daily.

There are 0 new orders for today.

Please check into this Forex Position size calculator – we believe it is 1 of the best available - <u>http://www.myfxbook.com/forex-calculators/position-size</u>

We recommend that Forex orders for Mondays, not be placed until 4 hours after opening – around 02:00 GMT – this is because of the volatility and gapping which often happens around the London opening for Forex

Entries:

Exits: EURNZD Sell W 1.5385, EURUSD Sell W 1.1205

Take Profit Reached: AUDUSD Buy W 0.7659, EURCAD Sell W 1.4759, GBPAUD Sell W

The colour coding we are currently using is as follows:

Amended orders or stops Retained Orders or stops – no change New working orders Immediate action required Short Sell

POSITIONS:

PAIR:		OLD	ACTION	NEW	TP1	TP2	TP3			
Close Positions										
Amende	Amended									
Stop Positions										
AUDUSD AUDUSD	Buy Buy	W W	0.7524 0.7516	Amend Amend	0.75864 0.7529	0.7673	0.7756 0.7755			

AUDUSD	Buy	VV	0.7516	Amend	0.7529	0.7673	0.7755
EURAUD	Sell	W	1.4885	Amend	1.4807	1.4719	1.4469
EURAUD	Sell	Ν	1.4885	Amend	1.4807		
EURCAD	Sell	W	1.4759	Amend	1.4692	1.4611	1.4434

GBPCHF	Sell	W	1.2788	Amend	1.2773	1.2815	1.2564
GBPJPY	Sell	Ν	133.543	Amend	132.495		
NZDCAD	Sell	W	0.9701	Amend	0.9628	0.9455	0.9336
NZDJPY	Sell	W	74.943	Amend	74.460	72.84	71.74
USDJPY	Sell	W	102.756	Amend	102.712	100.775	99.64
USDJPY	Sell	L	102.83	Amend	101.508		99.410

Retained

Stop Positions

AUDCHF	Buy W	0.7347	Retain	0.7347	0.7672	
AUDCHF	Buy W	0.7340	Retain	0.7340	0.7471	0.7554
CADCHF	Buy W	0.7385	Retain	0.7385	0.7512	0.7579
EURGBP	Buy W	0.8534	Retain	0.8534	0.8703	0.8805
EURUSD	Buy W	1.1148	Retain	1.1148	1.13263	1.1448
NZDUSD	Buy W	0.7252	Retain	0.7252	0.7480	0.7697

WORKING ORDERS:

CANCELLED ORDERS:

AUDSGD Sell W 1.0237, USDCAD Buy W 1.3263, USDSGD Buy W 1.3720

Name	Direction	Entry	Stop Loss	TP1	TP2	TP3	Trade Risk	
Amended								
NZDUSD	Sell W	0.7278	0.7371	0.7159	0.7005		93 pips	
Retaine	d							

NEW ORDERS:

Name Orde	r Туре		Entry	S. L.	TP1	TP2	TP3	Trade Risk
	Sell V	N	0.8545	0.8611	0.8468	0.8387		66 pips
GBPAUD	Buy V	Ν	1.7191	1.7027	1.7394	1.7656		164 pips
GBPUSD	Buy V	Ν	1.3071	1.2976	1.3232	1.3357		95 pips
USDJPY	,	N	101.175	100.095	103.425	105.385		108 pips
USDSGD	Buy \	Ν	1.3595	1.3510	1.3700	1.3806		85 pips

CHARTS:











